Stephen and Djeswende "Wendy" Reid - concord, nH

O 00 NO UL WN P 3*

W WWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRBRRERRR R
WNRPOWOWOMNOODUDWNROWOVLOMNOOOUDNWNIERO

Date published

04/22/2022
04/23/2022
04/23/2022
04/24/2022
04/24/2022
04/25/2022
04/25/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/26/2022
04/27/2022
04/27/2022
04/28/2022
04/28/2022
04/28/2022
04/29/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
05/01/2022
05/01/2022
05/02/2022
05/03/2022
05/04/2022
05/04/2022
05/05/2022
05/05/2022
05/05/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022

Publication

AP State Wire, NH
New Hampshire Union Leader
Concord Monitor

The Nashua Telegraph
The Boston Globe

AP State Wire, NH
Boston Herald

New Hampshire Union Leader
Concord Monitor
Valley News

The Boston Globe

The Boston Globe
Concord Monitor
New Hampshire Union Leader
Concord Monitor

The Boston Globe

The Boston Globe
Concord Monitor
Concord Monitor

The Boston Globe
The Boston Globe
The Lowell Sun
Concord Monitor
Concord Monitor
Concord Monitor

The Nashua Telegraph
Concord Monitor

AP State Wire, NH
Concord Monitor
Concord Monitor
Concord Monitor

The Boston Globe
The Boston Globe

CRIME STORIES

Location of publisher

City
Concord
Manchester
Concord
Nashua
Boston
Concord
Boston
Manchester
Concord
West Lebanon
Boston
Boston
Concord
Manchester
Concord
Boston
Boston
Concord
Concord
Boston
Boston
Lowell
Concord
Concord
Concord
Nashua
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Boston
Boston

St
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
MA
MA
NH
NH
NH
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
MA

Article title

Police investigate shooting deaths...

Couple found shot to death...

Missing couple found dead

Suspicious deaths in Concord investigated
Couple's killing stuns Concord, N.H.

Couple killed had come back to Concord...
Missing NH couple found...

Concord police continue request...

Couple recalled as caring, friendly

Slain couple retired to New Hampshire
Murdered N.H. couple had moved... (1 of 2)
Murdered N.H. couple had moved... (2 of 2)
Calm at complex of slain couple

FBI joins investigation into...

Stranger murder rare in N.H.

FBI joins search for killer of N.H. pair (1 of 2)
FBI joins search for killer of N.H. pair (2 of 2)
Worry in the Woods

AG on two double killings

No answers, little peace in N.H. capital (1 of 2)
No answers, little peace in N.H. capital (2 of 2)
Written in Granite, 'Boodang' harkens...
Page Al stories

District, Safety protocols in place

Few public updates on deaths

Concord police chief seeks to ease...

County sheriff to patrol trails

Reward of up to 5,000 offered...

Police comb woods near site... (1 of 2)
Police comb woods near site... (2 of 2)

$5K reward offered for information...

NH authorities to bicyclists, hikers... (1 of 2)
NH authorities to bicyclists, hikers... (2 of 2)

Author

AP

Shawne K. Wickham

Cassidy Jensen

No author credited

Andrew Brinker

AP

No author credited

Mark Hayward

Cassidy Jensen

AP

John Ellement, Hanna Krueger, Travi:
John Ellement, Hanna Krueger, Travi:
Cassidy Jensen

Staff

Cassidy Jensen

Hanna Krueger, John Ellement
Hanna Krueger, John Ellement
Ray Duckler

Cassidy Jensen

Mike Damiano, Jeremiah Manion
Mike Damiano, Jeremiah Manion
Joan T. Stylianos

Cassidy Jensen

Cassidy Jensen

Cassidy Jensen

Nancy West

Cassidy Jensen

AP

Cassidy Jensen

Cassidy Jensen

Cassidy Jensen

John Ellement, Laura Crimaldi
John Ellement, Laura Crimaldi


Bryon
MST


Stephen and Djeswende "Wendy" Reid - concord, nH

#

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Date published

05/08/2022
05/09/2022
05/10/2022
05/12/2022
05/17/2022
05/17/2022
05/18/2022
05/18/2022
05/18/2022
05/18/2022
05/18/2022
05/18/2022
05/19/2022
05/21/2022
05/21/2022
05/26/2022
06/02/2022
06/03/2022
06/03/2022
06/03/2022
06/03/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
07/03/2022
07/07/2022
07/08/2022
07/08/2022
07/24/2022
08/06/2022
08/06/2022
09/14/2022
10/13/2022

Publication

Concord Monitor

Concord Monitor

The Boston Globe

Concord Monitor

The Nashua Telegraph

AP State Wire, NH

Concord Monitor

Concord Monitor

New Hampshire Union Leader
The Nashua Telegraph

The Boston Globe

The Boston Globe

Concord Monitor

The Boston Globe

The Boston Globe

New Hampshire Union Leader
AP State Wire, NH

New Hampshire Union Leader
The Nashua Telegraph
Concord Monitor

The Boston Globe

New Hampshire Union Leader
Concord Monitor

The Boston Globe

Concord Monitor

AP State Wire, NH

Concord Monitor

The Boston Globe

Concord Monitor

New Hampshire Union Leader
The Boston Globe

Concord Monitor

AP State Wire, NH

CRIME STORIES

Location of publisher
City
Concord
Concord
Boston
Concord
Nashua
Concord
Concord
Concord
Manchester
Nashua
Boston
Boston
Concord
Boston
Boston
Manchester
Concord
Manchester
Nashua
Concord
Boston
Manchester
Concord
Boston
Concord
Concord
Concord
Boston
Concord
Manchester
Boston
Concord
Concord

St
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH

Article title

Families are aching for answers

Guided hikes on hold, new trail ranger...
Police step up patrols after slayings
ATVs on the trail in search of witnesses

Authorities release sketch of 'person of interest'

Police seek person of interest...

N.H. investigating three homicides...
Person of interest

Police, 'Person of interest' sought...

Two anonymous donors, pledges...
Sketch released in probe of killings (1 of 2)
Sketch released in probe of killings (2 of 2)
Tips come in after sketch

Unease lingers a month after... (1 of 2)
Unease lingers a month after... (2 of 2)
Stephen and Djeswende Reid Obituary
Vehicle owner sought in investigation...
Double murder probe in Concord...

Green RAV4 operator sought in...

Police seek info on Rav4

Investigators seek driver of car at trail
Authorities offer updates...

SUV parked by trail ID'd

Car not linked to murders, officials say
Grief, loss and a shattered sense of safety
Reward reaches 50K for information...
Reward for information on Reid case...
Reward raised for slain N.H. couple

The Growing Ranks

Prosecutors, Dad devastated by...

Person of interest still unidentified

Police seek ATV grant

Person of interest in killing arrested...

Author

Cassidy Jensen
Brackett Lyons

No author credited
Cassidy Jensen
Dean Shalhoup

AP

Todd Bookman
Cassidy Jensen

No author credited
Dean Shalhoup
Travis Andersen
Travis Andersen
Cassidy Jensen
Dugan Arnett
Dugan Arnett

No author credited
AP

Kevin Landrigan, Jonathan Phelps
No author credited
Cassidy Jensen
Travis Andersen
No author credited
Cassidy Jensen

No author credited
Michaela Towfighi
AP

Michaela Towfighi
Nick Stoico
Cassidy Jensen
Mark Hayward and Michael Cousinez:
No author credited
Jamie L. Costa

AP


Bryon
MST


Stephen and Djeswende "Wendy" Reid - concord, nH

# Date published Publication Location of publisher Article title Author
City St
67 10/14/2022 New Hampshire Union Leader Manchester NH Person of interest in Concord double... Kevin Landrigan
68 10/19/2022 Concord Monitor Concord NH Person of interest in couple's death... AP
69 10/20/2022 The Eagle Tribune Lawrence MA Logan Clegg charged in the April murders... Nancy West
70  10/20/2022 New Hampshire Union Leader Manchester NH Man arrested in Vt. charged in Concord... Paul Feely
71 10/20/2022 AP State Wire, NH Concord NH Police - Suspect in couple's death... AP
72 10/20/2022 AP State Wire, NH Concord NH Suspect in killing of couple to return... AP
73 10/21/2022 New Hampshire Union Leader Manchester NH AG - Homeless man acted alone... Kevin Landrigan

TRUE 1 CRIME STORIES



Bryon
MST


