Stephen and Djeswende "Wendy" Reid - concord, NH

#	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author
			City	St		
1	04/22/2022	AP State Wire, NH	Concord	NH	Police investigate shooting deaths	AP
2	04/23/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Couple found shot to death	Shawne K. Wickham
3	04/23/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Missing couple found dead	Cassidy Jensen
4	04/24/2022	The Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Suspicious deaths in Concord investigated	No author credited
5	04/24/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Couple's killing stuns Concord, N.H.	Andrew Brinker
6	04/25/2022	AP State Wire, NH	Concord	NH	Couple killed had come back to Concord	AP
7	04/25/2022	Boston Herald	Boston	MA	Missing NH couple found	No author credited
8	04/26/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Concord police continue request	Mark Hayward
9	04/26/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Couple recalled as caring, friendly	Cassidy Jensen
10	04/26/2022	Valley News	West Lebanon	NH	Slain couple retired to New Hampshire	AP
11	04/26/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Murdered N.H. couple had moved (1 of 2)	John Ellement, Hanna Krueger, Trav
12	04/26/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Murdered N.H. couple had moved (2 of 2)	John Ellement, Hanna Krueger, Trav
13	04/27/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Calm at complex of slain couple	Cassidy Jensen
14	04/27/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	FBI joins investigation into	Staff
15	04/28/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Stranger murder rare in N.H.	Cassidy Jensen
16	04/28/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	FBI joins search for killer of N.H. pair (1 of 2)	Hanna Krueger, John Ellement
17	04/28/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	FBI joins search for killer of N.H. pair (2 of 2)	Hanna Krueger, John Ellement
18	04/29/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Worry in the Woods	Ray Duckler
19	04/30/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	AG on two double killings	Cassidy Jensen
20	04/30/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	No answers, little peace in N.H. capital (1 of 2)	Mike Damiano, Jeremiah Manion
21	04/30/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	No answers, little peace in N.H. capital (2 of 2)	Mike Damiano, Jeremiah Manion
22	05/01/2022	The Lowell Sun	Lowell	MA	Written in Granite, 'Boodang' harkens	Joan T. Stylianos
23	05/01/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Page A1 stories	Cassidy Jensen
24	05/02/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	District, Safety protocols in place	Cassidy Jensen
25	05/03/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Few public updates on deaths	Cassidy Jensen
26	05/04/2022	The Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Concord police chief seeks to ease	Nancy West
27	05/04/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	County sheriff to patrol trails	Cassidy Jensen
28	05/05/2022	AP State Wire, NH	Concord	NH	Reward of up to 5,000 offered	AP
29	05/05/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Police comb woods near site (1 of 2)	Cassidy Jensen
30	05/05/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Police comb woods near site (2 of 2)	Cassidy Jensen
31	05/06/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	\$5K reward offered for information	Cassidy Jensen
32	05/06/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	NH authorities to bicyclists, hikers (1 of 2)	John Ellement, Laura Crimaldi
33	05/06/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	NH authorities to bicyclists, hikers (2 of 2)	John Ellement, Laura Crimaldi



Stephen and Djeswende "Wendy" Reid - Concord, NH

	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author
			City	St		
34	05/08/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Families are aching for answers	Cassidy Jensen
35	05/09/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Guided hikes on hold, new trail ranger	Brackett Lyons
36	05/10/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Police step up patrols after slayings	No author credited
37	05/12/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	ATVs on the trail in search of witnesses	Cassidy Jensen
38	05/17/2022	The Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Authorities release sketch of 'person of interest'	Dean Shalhoup
39	05/17/2022	AP State Wire, NH	Concord	NH	Police seek person of interest	AP
40	05/18/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	N.H. investigating three homicides	Todd Bookman
41	05/18/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Person of interest	Cassidy Jensen
42	05/18/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Police, 'Person of interest' sought	No author credited
43	05/18/2022	The Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Two anonymous donors, pledges	Dean Shalhoup
44	05/18/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Sketch released in probe of killings (1 of 2)	Travis Andersen
45	05/18/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Sketch released in probe of killings (2 of 2)	Travis Andersen
46	05/19/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Tips come in after sketch	Cassidy Jensen
47	05/21/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Unease lingers a month after (1 of 2)	Dugan Arnett
48	05/21/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Unease lingers a month after (2 of 2)	Dugan Arnett
49	05/26/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Stephen and Djeswende Reid Obituary	No author credited
50	06/02/2022	AP State Wire, NH	Concord	NH	Vehicle owner sought in investigation	AP
51	06/03/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Double murder probe in Concord	Kevin Landrigan, Jonathan Phelps
52	06/03/2022	The Nashua Telegraph	Nashua	NH	Green RAV4 operator sought in	No author credited
53	06/03/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Police seek info on Rav4	Cassidy Jensen
54	06/03/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Investigators seek driver of car at trail	Travis Andersen
55	06/10/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Authorities offer updates	No author credited
56	06/10/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	SUV parked by trail ID'd	Cassidy Jensen
57	06/10/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Car not linked to murders, officials say	No author credited
58	07/03/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Grief, loss and a shattered sense of safety	Michaela Towfighi
59	07/07/2022	AP State Wire, NH	Concord	NH	Reward reaches 50K for information	AP
60	07/08/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Reward for information on Reid case	Michaela Towfighi
61	07/08/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Reward raised for slain N.H. couple	Nick Stoico
62	07/24/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	The Growing Ranks	Cassidy Jensen
63	08/06/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Prosecutors, Dad devastated by	Mark Hayward and Michael Cousine
64	08/06/2022	The Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Person of interest still unidentified	No author credited
65	09/14/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Police seek ATV grant	Jamie L. Costa
66	10/13/2022	AP State Wire, NH	Concord	NH	Person of interest in killing arrested	AP



Stephen and Djeswende "Wendy" Reid - Concord, NH

#	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author
			City	St		
67	10/14/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Person of interest in Concord double	Kevin Landrigan
68	10/19/2022	Concord Monitor	Concord	NH	Person of interest in couple's death	AP
69	10/20/2022	The Eagle Tribune	Lawrence	MA	Logan Clegg charged in the April murders	Nancy West
70	10/20/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	Man arrested in Vt. charged in Concord	Paul Feely
71	10/20/2022	AP State Wire, NH	Concord	NH	Police - Suspect in couple's death	AP
72	10/20/2022	AP State Wire, NH	Concord	NH	Suspect in killing of couple to return	AP
73	10/21/2022	New Hampshire Union Leader	Manchester	NH	AG - Homeless man acted alone	Kevin Landrigan

